

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C.C.A.No.107 OF 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.09.2025	<p><u>BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Mr.V. Siva Prasad, learned counsel for the appellant(s) Mr.M. Ram Mohan Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent No.1</p> <p>Trial Court record is received.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 submits that respondent No.1 viz., Mr.Syed Abdul Sattar died on 18.04.2021 and a copy of Death Certificate is filed in the open Court. It is also served on learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>At request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant, for taking steps, as a last chance, post on 14.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">BRMR,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">PN</p>	

