

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.C.A.No.107 OF 2017**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
11.	14.10.2025	<p><b><u>BRMR, J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. V.Siva Prasad, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. M.Ram Mohan Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent No.1</p> <p>Sri J.Naresh Kumar, submits that appellant counsel is no more. In his place, he filed vakalath in the registry and also filed Interim Applications vide I.A.Nos.1, 2, 3, 4 of 2025, which are not placed on record.</p> <p>Registry is hereby directed to place the above said I.A's, by next date of hearing.</p> <p>Sri J.Naresh Kumar, submits that appellant also expired on 14.07.2025 and he sought time to take steps.</p> <p>Respondent No.1 is represented by counsel.</p> <p>List on 04.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>BRMR,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">js</p>	